respondents were able to contribute 
and voice their opinions on various 
issues. 

Profile of Respondents 
General findings from Quantitative 
Data 
The total number of households in 
the sample was fifty-four (54), the 

total number of persons in the 
sample was two hundred and fifty-
eight (258). The field sites were 
seven (7) localities in South 
Delhi: East of Kailash, Hanuman 
Camp, Govindpuri, Srinivaspuri, 
Greater Kailash, Dakshinpuri and 
Madanpur Khadar.  

Table No. 1 Sex Ratio of Sample 
Sex Frequency % of Sample 
Male 138 53.5